

SB0739/593921/1

BY: Senator Kelley

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 739
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 5, after “(A)” insert “(1)”; in lines 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, and 14, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, and “(9)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, “(IV)”, “(V)”, “(VI)”, “(VII)”, and “(VIII)”, respectively; strike line 10 in its entirety; and after line 14, insert:

“(2) “RELATIVE” DOES NOT INCLUDE A FOSTER CHILD OR WARD.”

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 22, after “(A)” insert “(1)”; and in lines 23, 24, 25, and 26, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3)”, and “(4)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, and “(IV)”, respectively.

On page 5, strike line 1 in its entirety; in lines 2, 3, 4, and 5, strike “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, and “(9)”, respectively, and substitute “(V)”, “(VI)”, “(VII)”, and “(VIII)”, respectively; and after line 5, insert:

“(2) “RELATIVE” DOES NOT INCLUDE A FOSTER CHILD OR WARD.”